OP \$40.00 1583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynatech LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acterna LLC	
Street Address:	One Milestone Center Court	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20876	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583432	FIREBERD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)404-1198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-353-1550

Email: nancy.terwilliger@jdsu.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Terwilliger c/o JDS Uniphase Corp

Address Line 1: One Milestone Center Court

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20876-7100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CT FIREBERD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Dials
Signature:	/John Dials/
Date:	02/04/2010

900153935 TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0727 Total Attachments: 2

source=Dynatech LLC to Acterna LLC-Change of Name#page1.tif source=Dynatech LLC to Acterna LLC-Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0728

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HERENY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYNATECE LLC", CHANGING

ITS MAME FROM "DYNATECE LLC" TO "ACTERNA LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.

man na ji a roong oocio

AUTHENTICATION: 0727934

DATE: 10-11-00

2896950 8100

001511021

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0729

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OP CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DYNATECH LLC

DYNATECH ILC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the Company is Dynatech LLC. The date of filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State was May 14, 1998.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Cartificate of Fermation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Acterna LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Cartificate on the 10th day of October, 2000.

DYNATECHALC

Nume: Mark V.B. Trumallo

Title: Corporate Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

#21029467 V1,50c

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 02/04/2010